
Board of Supervisors
Chambers

168 W. Alisal St., 1st Floor
Salinas, CA 93901

County of Monterey

Legislation Details

File #: A 12-210 Name: University Corporation at Monterey Bay

Status:Type: BoS Agreement Passed

File created: In control:11/5/2012 Board of Supervisors

On agenda: Final action:12/4/2012 12/4/2012

Title: a. Approve and authorize the Contracts/Purchasing Officer to sign Amendment No. 3 to the
Professional Services Agreement No. A-11518 with the University Corporation at Monterey Bay
(“UCMB”) to pay for some of the costs associated with the operation of the Master of Social Work
(“MSW”) program at California State University Monterey Bay (“CSUMB”) and to increase scholarship
funding for MSW students at CSUMB.  Amendment No. 3 extends the term by two fiscal years to June
30, 2015 and adds $120,000 ($135,212 for FY 2009-10, $234,827 for FY 2010-11, $59,161 for FY
2011-12, $40,800 for FY 2012-13, $40,000 for FY 2013-14, and $40,000 for FY 2014-15) for a revised
total Agreement amount not to exceed $550,000; and
b. Approve and authorize the Contracts/Purchasing Officer to sign Amendment No. 1 and Renewal of
Consulting Agreement No. A-12221 with the California Institute for Mental Health (“CIMH”) to extend
the term by three fiscal years to June 30, 2015 and add $360,000 for a total Agreement amount not to
exceed $480,000.  Amendment No. 1 and Renewal of Consulting Agreement No. A-12221 with CIMH
provides $120,000 in additional funding for the Professional Services Agreement No. A-11518 with
UCMB ($40,000 for FY 2011-12, $40,000 for FY 2012-13, $40,000 for FY 2013-14, and $40,000 for
FY 2014-15) for a revised subtotal Agreement amount not to exceed $160,000.  Amendment No. 1
and Renewal also adds $240,000 in additional funding for educational and training activities for the
Southern Bay Area Regional Partnership ($80,000 for FY 2011-12, $80,000 for FY 2012-13, $80,000
for FY 2013-14, and $80,000 for FY 2014-15) for a revised subtotal Agreement amount not to exceed
$320,000.

Sponsors: Ray Bullick

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. UCMB Exhibit A Amendment 3 - Final Version 6-2-12.pdf, 2. UCMB_Amend 3 to
Agreement_FY2009-16 A-11518 (2).pdf, 3. CIMH Monterey Co_No428_00018_Amend 1_063015 -
rev 7 30 2012.pdf, 4. Attachment A BR_CSUMB.pdf, 5. Completed Board Order

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

approvedBoard of Supervisors12/4/2012 1

County of Monterey Printed on 7/5/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

